
 

 

13th November, 2020 

Dear Parents / Carers 

Re: Year 7 Academic Review Meetings - Wednesday 25th & Thursday 26th November 
2020  

Given the current situation, we are having to look at different ways of continuing the positive 
relationship between the magic triangle of parent/carer, student and teacher. We see 
Parents’ Evenings as a key part of ensuring students make expected progress and get the 
most out of their 7 year journey with us. 

We have decided to hold the Academic Reviews remotely. This will provide an opportunity 
for every student in Year 7, to sit down with their Academic Mentor or another member of 
staff and their parents/carers to discuss their progress, agree on appropriate targets and of 
course, be congratulated on their performance and effort as appropriate.  

The Remote Academic Review Evenings will be conducted by the Academic Mentors and 
will take place over 2 evenings on Wednesday 25th Thursday & 26th November, 2020. The 
school is trialling this technology for our Y7 Parents Evening.  Please do remember that this 
is a trial and we hope that it proves successful, but do bear with us as we continue to 
develop new technological solutions to the current COVID challenges we face as a school 
community.   

The appointment slots will run as follows: 

Wednesday 25th November  1.30 - 4:30 pm 

Thursday 26th November   1.30 - 6:30 pm 

The technology we will be using for these remote meetings is SchoolCloud. Parents will 
have the opportunity to book appointments at a time that is convenient for them using 
SchoolCloud. You will receive an email confirming your appointment.  

Attached is a guide on how to access SchoolCloud 

Please visit https://rodingvalley.schoolcloud.co.uk to book your appointments. Login to 
SchoolCloud with the following information; 

If you do not have access to the internet, please contact the Academic Mentor who will be 
happy to add appointments on your behalf. 

https://rodingvalley.schoolcloud.co.uk/


 

 

Aragon - Ms S. Kalair skalair@rodingvalley.net 

Beryllium - Mr J. Savage jsavage@rodingvalley.net   

Carbon - Mr. B Patel bpatel@rodingvalley.net  

Fluorine - Mr. R. Wilson rwilson@rodingvalley.net  

Hydrogen - Miss J. Fazakerley jfazakerley@rodingvalley.net  

Lithium - Miss E. Harbutt eharbutt@rodingvalley.net  

Magnesium - Mr. A. Dyke adyke@rodingvalley.net  

Neon - Mr. V. Bedi vbedi@rodingvalley.net 

Oxygen – Miss R Inerney rmcinerney@rodingvalley.net  

Year Progress Leader - Miss H. Reed   hreed@rodingvalley.net  

In order for staff to be available and prepared the school will close for Year 7 at 1 pm 
on both days.  

Thank you for your continued support of our school in these most challenging of times. 

Yours faithfully 
 

     
 
Miss H Reed     Mr. M Vermaak 
Year Progress Leader    Assistant Head Teacher - Raising Standards 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:skalair@rodingvalley.net
mailto:jsavage@rodingvalley.net
mailto:bpatel@rodingvalley.net
mailto:rwilson@rodingvalley.net
mailto:jfazakerley@rodingvalley.net
mailto:eharbutt@rodingvalley.net
mailto:adyke@rodingvalley.net
mailto:vbedi@rodingvalley.net
mailto:rmcinerney@rodingvalley.net
mailto:hreed@rodingvalley.net


 

 

 
 
 


